HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE LICENSING FEES

Description

Hackney Carriage Licence

Hackney Carriage Driver’s Licence (annual)
Hackney Carriage Driver’s written re-sit fee
Duplicate Driver's Badge

Hackney Carriage — Six Month Inspection Fee
Hackney Carriage Vehicle — Re-test fee
Hackney Carriage Vehicle — Full Re-test fee
Taxi Access Course

Taxi Access Course — Re-test fee

Transfer of Private Hire Ownership
Transfer of Hackney Carriage Ownership
Private Hire Driver’s Licence (annual)

Private Hire Driver’'s Licence written test re-sit
fee
Private Hire Vehicle Licence

Private Hire Vehicle — six month inspection fee
Private Hire Vehicle — Re-test fee

Private Hire Vehicle — Full Re-test fee

Criminal Records Bureau fee (fixed by CRB)
Duplicate Certificate of Compliance

Licence Plate — Private Hire

Licence Plate — Hackney Carriage

Trailer Inspection

Private Hire Operator’'s Licence
0—10 vehicles
11-25 == *

26 and over

Fees for 2009/10
£215.00

£50.00
£15.00
£10.00
£45.00
£30.00
£40.00
£22.55
£8.20
£160.00
£160.00
£50.00
£15.00

£215.00
£45.00
£30.00
£40.00
£36.00
£10.00
£12.00
£12.00
£20.00

£110.00
£140.00

£170.00
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