## HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE LICENSING FEES

Description	Fees for 2009/10
Hackney Carriage Licence	£215.00
Hackney Carriage Driver's Licence (annual)	£50.00
Hackney Carriage Driver's written re-sit fee	£15.00
Duplicate Driver's Badge	£10.00
Hackney Carriage – Six Month Inspection Fee	£45.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicle – Re-test fee	£30.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicle – Full Re-test fee	£40.00
Taxi Access Course	£22.55
Taxi Access Course – Re-test fee	£8.20
Transfer of Private Hire Ownership	£160.00
Transfer of Hackney Carriage Ownership	£160.00
Private Hire Driver's Licence (annual)	£50.00
Private Hire Driver's Licence written test re-sit fee	£15.00
Private Hire Vehicle Licence	£215.00
Private Hire Vehicle – six month inspection fee	£45.00
Private Hire Vehicle – Re-test fee	£30.00
Private Hire Vehicle – Full Re-test fee	£40.00
Criminal Records Bureau fee (fixed by CRB)	£36.00
Duplicate Certificate of Compliance	£10.00
Licence Plate – Private Hire	£12.00
Licence Plate – Hackney Carriage	£12.00
Trailer Inspection	£20.00
Private Hire Operator's Licence 0 – 10 vehicles 11 – 25 " " "	£110.00 £140.00
26 and over " "	£170.00